

Scientific degree, scientific school:

Specialty: "Automobile and tractor construction"

Qualification: Engineer Specialty: "Jurisprudence"

6B11201 "Life safety and environmental protection".

Nurasylov Aikyn Kenzhalovich Lecturer

Birthday:23.04. 1984 Email: Aykyn.Nurasylov@mail.ru

Education:

2002-2007 - East Kazakhstan State Technical University named after D. Serikbayev.

Specialty: "Automobile and tractor construction" Qualification: Engineer

2004-2006 – Military Department rank - Lieutenant, Reserve officer

2011-2013 East Kazakhstan Regional University

Specialty: "Jurisprudence"

2021-2023 - East Kazakhstan State Technical University named after D. Serikbayev.

Specialty: 6B11201 "Life safety and environmental protection".

Certificates related to the topic:

- "Registration of labor relations"
- "Practical aspects of modern principles of quality management at the enterprise"
- "New Labor Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan"

Scientific interests: "Life safety and environmental protection".

Courses taught:

"Life safety and environmental protection".

Professional experience:

2006. Production practice Vostok Ross Kit

2007-2008 Inspector of the Department of Internal Security of the S. Amanzholov EKSU

2008-2013 Head of the HR Department (Captain of the p/p service) of the State Institution "Fire Extinguishing and Emergency Rescue Service" of the Emergency Department of East Kazakhstan Region

From 2013 to 2016, the head of the advanced training courses and the acting inspector responsible for maintaining the personnel documentation of Normal Work LLP.

Since 2016, Deputy Director of Production at Vostok DARAT LLP, as well as concurrently working as the head of advanced training courses and acting inspector responsible for maintaining personnel documentation at Normal Work LLP.

Since 2016, Director of ASS Korgan LLP.

Advanced training courses and internships:

Certificates related to the topic:

- "Registration of labor relations"
- "Practical aspects of modern principles of quality management at the enterprise"
- "New Labor Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan"